



ıe

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	· · ·	··· ·		 · . · ·
SUBMISSION TYPE:	•	CORRECTIV	VE ASSIGNMENT	

NATURE OF CO	NVEYANC	ce:	execution date p		t the name of the con ed on Reel 023218 F the assignment			· · ·
CONVEYING PA	RTY DAT	A						
		Nar	me		Executio	on Date		
Brian Boggess			·····		08/31/2009			•
Name: Street Address:	Honda Mo No. 1-1, N	/linami-/	Aoyama					
Internal Address:		Minato-	-ku					
City:	Tokyo							
State/Country:	JAPAN							
Postal Code:	107-8556				·		1 ·	
······						LINS 0000001 504	538	11865168
PROPERTY NUM	BERS Tot	al: 1			01 FC:6021	46.09 DA		
Property T	ype			Number		1		
Application Numb	er:	11865	168					

http://epas.uspto.gov/epas/p.jsp

10/19/2010

PATENT REEL: 025179 FRAME: 0774

	nt Recordation Form. Vali			2 of 2
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	· · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Fax Number:(330)434-8888Correspondence will be sent via US Mail whenPhone:(330) 434-9999Email:iplaw@etblawCorrespondent Name:Timothy D. BeAddress Line 1:1914 Akron-Pe	the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) com nnett			
Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO NAME OF SUBMITTER:	44313-4810 Timothy D. Bennett			an an an Araba an An Araba an Araba An Araba an Araba an
Signature:	/timothy d. bennett/			
Date:	10/19/2010			
Total Attachments: 1 (hur source=Executed_Assignment_for_B		. 504538 Nothy Bennett		Martin and Antonio
e calculated, according to <u>the US</u>	PTO fee table			sa manang di Propans Mga na sa sa sa sa sa
escription	Fe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Quantity Fee	
Go to Payment screen	Back	Advanced Opera	tions	
		Save form for future a template	access, or prepare	
HOME INDEX SE	ARCH eBUSINESS CONTACT	a template		
	ARCH eBUSINESS CONTACT	a template US PRIVACY STATEMENT		
19/2010 11:00 AM EDT		a template		· .
19/2010 11:00 AM EDT		a template		· .
19/2010 11:00 AM EDT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	a template		· · ·
19/2010 11:00 AM EDT	· · ·	a template		· · ·
19/2010 11:00 AM EDT	· · ·	a template		

http://epas.uspto.gov/epas/p.jsp

.

:

. .

· · ·

• · · ·

10/19/2010

PATENT REEL: 025179 FRAME: 0775

001.14. 08410	ZV	IV IV:4ZRW	Lmerson, IN <mark>9/14/2009</mark>	omson 7:15	and Be :55 P	nnett, LLV M PAOE	, 4/004	No. JVIJ Fax Server	۲.	١٢
TO: TIMOTHY	D.	BENNETT	COMP. 777	WEST	MARKE	T STREET				

•

-

HATENT ASSIGNMENT	
 - Construction of the second second second second sec	* .7

Electronic Version v1.1

.

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT							
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Brian Bogess			08/30/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: Hond	Name: Honda Motor Co., Ltd.						
Street Address: No. 1	-1, Minaml-A	oyama					
Internal Address: 2-cho	me, Minato-	ζμ					
City: Tokyo	Токуа						
State/Country: JAPA	JAPAN						
Postal Code: 107-8	107-8556						
Property Type Application Number:	118	Numt 35168					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	······································						
Fex Number: (330)434-8888							
Correspondence will be eant via US Mall when the fox attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (330) 434-6999							
Email: ipław@etblaw.com							
Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Bennett							
Address Line 1: 777 West Market Street							
Address Line 2: Suite C5 Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44303							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	30515.45846					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Timothy D. Bennett					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed_Assignmen	t for Brian	Bodoese#nana1 tif					

1

Docket No.:

Application No.:

Oct. 1. 2007 Filed Date:

30515.45846

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Brian Boggess of 21001 State Route 739, Raymond, Ohio 43067-9507, , has invented certain improvements in VEHICLE DISABLING SYSTEM AND PROCESS, and described in a patent application executed the 12 day of October, 2007, by the undersigned for filing in The United States of America, being owner of all right, title, and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

Assigned; and Honda Motor C., Ltd., No. 1-1, Minami - Acyama z-chome, Minatte-Ky WHEREAS, Honda R&D Americas, Inc., of 21001-State Route 739, Raymond, Ohio 43067 9507; a corporation of the State of OHIO (assigned) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter of other to the state of OHIO (assigned) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter in said 101-8556 set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form right, the, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and essigns on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue, and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself, which the assignce may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits, and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the (1)subject matter of this Assignment;
- To co-operate to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, (2) and the glving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification, or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorizes said assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

_____, <u>/// /</u>____2007 Howard Notary Public (Print Name)

#690893v1

PATENT REEL: 025179 FRAME: 0777

Inventor 8/31/09